CENTERLINE
Butterfly Valves Series VIA/RS
CL-RS-0001GB-04.02/GP
CENTERLINE-VIA-RS_GB  09.05.2002 22:51 Uhr  Seite 9
2
CENTERLINE Butterfly Valves
Series VIA/RS
The preferred Industrial Valves

plate with the model number stamped on. This number is comple-
te to such an extent that it specifies each detail of the valve. It can
be taken from the model numbering system above.
Ordering example:
CENTERLINE Butterfly Valve Series VIA/RS, DN 100, PN10/16,
shutoff pressure of 10 bar, wafer body GGG40, shaft made of Cr
steel, stainless steel disc, body liner EPDM, with 10 pos. hand
lever
Modell Number: AMGD1E100H
6. Body Liner Material:
B = NBR (Buna-N 4))
C = HNBR (only DN40-600)
E = EPDM
F = EPDM-H with KTW-approval
H = CSM (Hypalon 4))
V = FPM (Viton 4))
U = 350 (14“)
V = 400 (16“)
W = 450 (18“)
X = 500 (20“)
Y = 600 (24“)
Z = 700 (28“)
2 = 800 (32“)
3 = 900 (36“)
4 = 1000 (40“)
7 = 1200 (48“)
3. Disc Material and Shutoff Pressure:
B = Stainless steel 6) 3,5 bar
G = Stainless steel 10 bar
S = Stainless steel 16 bar
C = Ductile iron, nickel-plated 2) 6) 3,5 bar
H = Ductile iron, nickel-plated 2) 10 bar
T = Ductile iron, nickel-plated 2) 16 bar
A = Aluminium bronze 6) 3,5 bar
F = Aluminium bronze 10 bar
R = Aluminium bronze 16 bar
K = ECTFE, coated 10 bar
L = Rilsan, coated 2) 10 bar
P = Hostalen-GUR 3) 10 bar
N = Duplex 10 bar
M = Hastelloy 10 bar
Wafer body PN 6* A A - -
PN 10 - - B -
PN 16 - - C -
PN 10/16 D D - -
ANSI 150** N N N -
MSS-SP 44 - - - -
Lug-type PN10 - B B B
body/ PN16 - C C C
Flanged PN 10/16 D - - -
body ANSI 150** N N N -
MSS-SP 44 - - - S
4. Pressure Class:
Body DN 40- 200- 500- 700-
Design PN 150 450 600 1200
5. Body Design / Material:
1 = Wafer body GGG40    (only DN40-600)
2 = Wafer body GG25 *5) (only DN40-300)
5 = Lug body GGG40
7 = Lug body GS-C25 (only DN40-600)
8 = Flanged body GGG40 (only DN700-1200)
7. Shaft Material:
1 = Cr steel (standard)
2 = CrNi steel
8. + 9. Design 1):
00 =  Standard
UD =  Pressure and leak test BA/BN acc.
to DIN 3230-T3 as well as material
certification for body approved acc.
to EN 10204- 3.1B
UG =  Pressure and leak test BA/BN acc.
to DIN 3230-T3 as well as material
certification for body approved acc.

G
B
/0
7.
04
/G
PBody liner
Material Identity code
EPDM 9E-000B *1)
EPDM-H 8L
NBR 8N
HNBR 8H
FPM 8F
CSM 8C
Size Article number
40 1,5“ KS1A0040-XX-0000
50 2“ KS1A0050-XX-0000
65 2,5“ KS1A0065-XX-0000
80 3“ KS1A0080-XX-0000
100 4“ KS1A0100-XX-0000
125 5“ KS1A0125-XX-0000
150 6“ KS1A0150-XX-0000
200 8“ KS1A0200-XX-0000
250 10“ KS1A0250-XX-0000
300 12“ KS1A0300-XX-0000
350 14“ KS1A0350-XX-0000
400 16“ KS1A0400-XX-0000
450 18“ KS1A0450-XX-0000
500 20“ KS1A0500-XX-0000
600 24“ KS1A0600-XX-0000
700 28“ KS1A0700-XX-0000
800 32“ KS1A0800-XX-0000
900 36“ KS1A0900-XX-0000
1000 40“ KS1A1000-XX-0000
1200 48“ KS1A1200-XX-0000
"XX” in the article number is to be replaced by the identity
code listed for the material. Example:
Body liner DN 200 made of NBR: KS1A0200-8N-0000
*1) only DN 40–250, for DN 300–1200 8L is to be specified
Inner part DN 40 equal DN 50
Material
DN Shutoff GGG Stainless Alu-Bronze Hastelloy- Hastelloy- Duplex ECTFE VIADUR Hostalen
Pressure ni. pltd. Steel C C22C coated coated GUR
bar lined
50 16 KD1B0050 KD1B0050
3HW000 4CP000
10 KD1B0050 KD1B0050 KD1B0050 KD1B0050 KD1B0050 KD1B0050
3HW000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BNB3B
65 16 KD1B0065 KD1B0065
3HW000 4CP000
10 KD1B0065 KD1B0065 KD1B0065 KD1B0065 KD1B0065 KD1B0065
3HW000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BNB3B
80 16 KD1B0080 KD1B0080
3HW000 4CP000
10 KD1B0080 KD1B0080 KD1B0080 KD1B0080 KD1B0080 KD1B0080
3HW000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BNB3B
100 16 KD1B0100 KD1B0100
3HP000 4CP000
10 KD1B0100 KD1B0100 KD1B0100 KD1B0100 KD1B0100 KD1B0100
3HN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1B0100
3HM000
125 16 KD1B0125 KD1B0125
3HP000 4CP000
10 KD1B0125 KD1B0125 KD1B0125 KD1B0125 KD1B0125 KD1B0125
3HN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1B0125
3HM000
150 16 KD1B0150 KD1B0150
3HP000 4CP000
10 KD1B0150 KD1B0150 KD1B0150 KD1B0150 KD1B0150 KD1B0150
3HN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1B0150
3HM000
200 16 KD1A0200 KD1A0200 KD1A0200
1BP03N 3AP000 4CP000
10 KD1A0200 KD1A0200 KD1A0200 KD1A0200 KD1A0200 KD1A0200 KD1A0200 KD1A0200
1BN03N 3AN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1A0200 KD1A0200
1BM03N 3AM000
250 16 KD1A0250 KD1A0250 KD1A0250
1BP03N 3AP000 4CP000
10 KD1A0250 KD1A0250 KD1A0250 KD1A0250 KD1A0250 KD1A0250 KD1A0250 KD1A0250
1BN03N 3AN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1A0250 KD1A0250
1BM03N 3AM000
300 16 KD1A0300 KD1A0300 KD1A0300
1BP03N 3AP000 4CP000
10 KD1A0300 KD1A0300 KD1A0300 KD1A0300 KD1A0300 KD1A0300 KD1A0300 KD1A0300
1BN03N 3AN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1A0300 KD1A0300

-0
01
0-
G
B
/0
2.
03
/G
P
Other sizes see back pageDN 40 discs as DN 50
Material
DN Shutoff GGG Stainless Alu-Bronze Hastelloy- Hastelloy- Duplex ECTFE VIADUR Hostalen
Pressure ni. pltd. Steel C C22C coated coated GUR
bar lined
350 16 KD1A0350 KD1A0350 KD1A0350
1BP03N 3AP000 4CP000
10 KD1A0350 KD1A0350 KD1A0350 KD1A0350 KD1A0350 KD1A0350 KD1A0350 KD1A02350
1BN03N 3AN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1A0350 KD1A0350
1BM03N 3AM000
400 16 KD1A0400 KD1A0400 KD1A0400
1BP03N 3AP000 4CP000
10 KD1A0400 KD1A0400 KD1A0400 KD1A0400 KD1A0400 KD1A0400 KD1A0400 KD1A0400
1BN03N 3AN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1A0400 KD1A0400
1BM03N 3AM000
450 16 KD1A0450 KD1A0450 KD1A0450
1BP03N 3AP000 4CP000
10 KD1A0450 KD1A0450 KD1A0450 KD1A0450 KD1A0450 KD1A0450 KD1A0450 KD1A0450
1BN03N 3AN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1A0450 KD1A0450
1BM03N 3AM000
500 16 KD1A0500 KD1A0500 KD1A0500
1BP03N 3AP000 4CP000
10 KD1A0500 KD1A0500 KD1A0500 KD1A0500 KD1A0500 KD1A0500 KD1A0500 KD1A0500
1BN03N 3AN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1A0500 KD1A0500
1BM03N 3AM000
600 16 KD1A0600 KD1A0600 KD1A0600
1BP03N 3AP000 4CP000
10 KD1A0600 KD1A0600 KD1A0600 KD1A0600 KD1A0600 KD1A0600 KD1A0600 KD1A0600
1BN03N 3AN000 4CN000 4AN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
3,5 KD1A0600 KD1A0600
1BM03N 3AM000
700 10 KD1A0700 KD1A0700 KD1A0700 KD1A0700 KD1A0700 KD1A0700 KD1A0700
1BN03N 3AN000 4HN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
800 10 KD1A0800 KD1A0800 KD1A0800 KD1A0800 KD1A0800 KD1A0800 KD1A0800
1BN03N 3AN000 4HN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
900 10 KD1A0900 KD1A0900 KD1A0900 KD1A0900 KD1A0900 KD1A0900 KD1A0900
1BN03N 3AN000 4HN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M 1BNB3B
1000 10 KD1A1000 KD1A1000 KD1A1000 KD1A1000 KD1A1000 KD1A1000
1BN03N 3AN000 4HN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M
1200 10 KD1A1200 KD1A1200 KD1A1200 KD1A1200 KD1A1200 KD1A1200
1BN03N 3AN000 4HN000 4DN000 1BS03E 1BS03M
We reserve the right for changes to all technical specifications.
CENTERLINE-Butterfly Valves Series VIA/RS
Chemical Resistance of the Seat